
KERALA LIVESTOCK
DBVBLOPMENT BOARD Ltd.

Short e-Tender Notice

(Running contract for suoply of Liquid Nitrogen)

No.2738/2022tPr. Dated: rc.ig.ZOZZ

e-Tenders are invited from producers of liquid Nitrogen who are having GST Registration, for
fixing a running contract for the supply of liquid Nitrogen required at the different units oi the
KLD Board for a period of Six months. The requirement is estimated to be as firlocl or Drx montns. I ne requrement ls estlmated to be as fbllows:

SI
No E-tender ID

Tender No.
Item

Quantity
(Approx
imate)

Tender
Cost
(inclusiv
eof
GSr)
(Rs.)

Destinatio
ns for
effectitrg
the supply

I
-l
o\\f,
\n
oo
O\n

I

m
a
-l
\4

INNOc\

04122-23 Liquid
Nitrogen

6,59,400
litres

50,000/- 8,9 501- As
detailed
below

The contract is scheduled to commence during october / November 2022.

RSB District Requirement
(Litres)

Frequency
(Days)

To be supplied at

SOUTHZONE

1. Kulathunuzha Kollam 4900 Every Monday Kulathupuzha
2. Mavelikkara Alappuzha 2000 Every Tuesday Mavelikkara
3. Muvattupuzha Ernakulam 7000 Every Wednesday Muvattupuzha
4.Mattupatty Idukki 3000 Every Thurs day Mattupatty

NORTH ZONE

l.Dhoni Palakkad 5000 Every Friday Dhoni
2. Puduppady Kozhikode 3000 10 days interval Puduppady
3. Kannur Kannur 2000 l0 days interval Kannur

Total requirements for Six months (approximate) 6159,400 litres

Head Office: Gokulam: Paffom: Thiruvananthapuram-6gs 004, Kerala, India.
Corporate Identity No: U01409KL1975SGC002739,Ph:0471-244Og2O,244gt3},Fax: 0471-2440673.

Email: kldboard8@gmail.com, kldboard@kldb.kerala.gpv.in, Website: www.livestock.kerala.gov.in



The tender has to be submitted as e-tender tfuough https://etendgrs.kerala.gov.in. The
bidders those who have enrolled in th'e above portal with their own Digiial Signature
Certificate (DSC) can only participate in the tender. The e-tender document *d oth"t

details can also be obtained from the above portal.

etoils of e-Tender
Financial Bid (BOQ)
e-tender Notification No. 27 38 l2022lPr . dated I 6 .09 .2022
Date & time of issue of tender document online 17.09.2022, 4.00 PM onwards
Closing date of issue of tender document online 07.10.2022,5.00 PM ,,

Last date and time for the submission of tender online 07.10.2022,5.00 PM
The original hard copy of the agreement should be submitted to the Managing Director, KLD
Board Head office, Gokulam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-695 004, on or before
tt.t0.2022,2.30 PM
Date & time of opening of e-Tender 11.10.2022,2.30 PM
Period of validity of offer Up to 31.05 .2023

The amount of EMD and cost of tender form has to be remitted by a single payment through online
link in the website www.ete4ders,ke.rala.gov.in through State Bank of mAiJliulti Optionlayment
System (SBI MOPS Gateway). (Please see the instructions to bidders and for furthei details iog ort
to www.etgnders.kerala. gov.in ).


